BENT COUNTY HISTORICAL SOCIETY Membership Application

Approved April 10, 2018

We appreciate your membership and your support for the Bent County Historical Society, John W. Rawlings Heritage Center & Museum, Boggsville Historical Site, and the Bent County Art Guild. Membership/donations benefit all aspects of the Historical Society and pay for the publication and postage for the Bent County Chronicle.

OUR MISSION - The Bent County Historical Society (BHS) preserves the history and heritage of Bent County through the facilitation of the Bent County Chronicle, Art Guild, programs and activities that interpret the cultural and architectural history of the region, the operation and preservation of the John W. Rawlings Heritage Center & Museum and Boggsville Historical Site. BHS supports organizations that promote the mission of the BHS.

BENEFITS TO YOU: Members receive the Bent County Chronicle three times a year; and free admission to the

Museum and Boggsville (does not include special events and fundraisers). Area of support: Check (1) ______ Heritage Center & Museum _____ Friends of Boggsville _____ Bent County Art Guild Name: I wish to join Renew Address: City:_____ Zip Code:_____ Email: ______Youth/student - \$5 annually ______Single \$35 annually _____Family membership - \$45 annually _____Sponsor - \$50-\$100 annually _____Patron - \$200 annually ____Life Membership - \$400 Benefactor - \$1000 or more If you are interested in volunteering, please circle all the following that apply, and you will be contacted by Charlotte Heggemeier, Board Director, who serves as our Volunteer Coordinator: Volunteering at the Museum **Volunteering at Boggsville** Volunteering at the Heritage Library Volunteering to open the Museum or Boggsville Writing stories – interviewing people Bent County Art Guild (meets 2nd Wednesday of each month at 1:30 pm) Questions? Contact Linda Bourne, President at 719-688-2508) Other areas of interest not listed

If you have questions, please call the Bent County Historical Society Office at 719-456-6066

Make checks payable to Bent County Historical Society at PO Box 68, Las Animas, CO 81054